12/22/20 at Hamilton Gymnasium, Denver, CO

Northern Ariz. (1-5,0-1 Big Sky) -vs- Denver (1-6,0-0 Summit League)

Date: 12/22/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Iirtg?-H:.Lalzrﬁﬁ?oer\MGymnasium, Denver, CO Northern Ariz. 30 38 68
Referees: Matt Morales, Brian McNally, Frank Spencer Denver 31 34 65
Northern Ariz. 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Shelton,Cameron * 39 8-19 2-4 9-9 2-3 5 2 2 2 0 1 27
01 Green,Jay * 36 6-12 0-2 3-5 4-3 7 4 1 2 0 0 15
21  Avdalovic,Luke * 36 2-7 1-5 4-4 0-5 5 1 1 0 1 1 9
11  Larsen,Jackson * 8 3-3 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 0 0 (0] 0 7
33 Towt,Carson * 29 24 0-0 2-4 2-6 8 4 2 1 0 0 6
15 Mains,Nik 22 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
04 Mahaney,Carter 25 0-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 2 0
13 Haymon,Keith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0} 0 0 0 (0} 0 0
22  Brown,Wynton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
14  Lewis,lsaiah 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0} 0 0 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 23-57 3-15 19-23 11-22 33 17 8 8 1 4 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31 41.94 % 1-6 16.67 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 10-26 38.46 % 2-9 22.22 % 16-19 84.21 %
Total 23-57 40.4 % 3-15 20.0 % 19-23 82.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 O
Denver 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Townsend,Jase * 34 5-11 1-4 5-6 1-0 1 2 3 2 (0] 0 16
05 Muller,Drake * 18 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 o 11
04  Gatlin,Taelyr * 31 3-6 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 2 9
20 Hines Jr.,Sam * 34 3-7 0-2 1-6 1-12 13 4 0 1 1 1 7
21 Jones,Robert * 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
24  Ryder,Frank 28 b5-6 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 3 0 3 1 11
30 Moenkhaus,Eric 20 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-0 6] 2 0 0 2 0 5
42  Bickham,Javonni 18 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 4 0 1 4
02 Eastmond,Roscoe 17 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 5 1 (0] 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-46 6-18 11-17 2-25 27 20 12 12 7 5 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-25 52.00 % 2-9 22.22% 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 11-21 52.38 % 4-9 44.44 % 8-12 66.67 %
Total 24-46 52.2 % 6-18 33.3 % 11-17 64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 8 times(s)
Bench Points: 22

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: Northern Ariz.

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver

GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,JAY

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAY

FOUL by LARSEN,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by LARSEN,JACKSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,CAMERON
ASSIST by TOWT,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by TOWT,CARSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JAY
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JAY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LARSEN,JACKSON
SUB IN by MAINS,NIK

SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON
SUB IN by BROWN,WYNTON
TURNOVER by BROWN,WYNTON

REBOUND DEF by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,CAMERON
TURNOVER by BROWN,WYNTON

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GREEN,JAY

SUB OUT by BROWN,WYNTON
SUB IN by MAHANEY,CARTER
SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by TOWT,CARSON
MISS JUMPER by MAHANEY,CARTER

19:56
19:56
19:41
19:29

19:29
19:29
18:59

18:38

18:26
18:26
18:06

17:33
17:27
17:27
17:13
16:59
16:59
16:59
16:59
16:52
16:52
16:41

16:34
16:28
16:02
15:43
15:17
15:17
15:03
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:18

14:02

2-0

4-0

7-0

7-3

9-3

9-6

V2

V 4

V7

V 4

V 6

V3

SUB OUT by JONES,ROBERT
SUB IN by RYDER,FRANK

MISS FT by HINES JR.,SAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HINES JR.,SAM

MISS 3PTR by GATLIN,TAELYR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by MULLER,DRAKE
ASSIST by TOWNSEND,JASE

BLOCK by MULLER,DRAKE
REBOUND DEF by HINES JR.,SAM
TURNOVER by TOWNSEND,JASE

STEAL by GATLIN,TAELYR
MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,JASE

REBOUND DEF by HINES JR.,SAM
MISS 3PTR by HINES JR.,SAM

MISS 3PTR by MULLER,DRAKE

STEAL by HINES JR.,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by GATLIN,TAELYR
ASSIST by TOWNSEND,JASE

BLOCK by RYDER,FRANK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MULLER,DRAKE
SUB OUT by RYDER,FRANK

SUB IN by MOENKHAUS,ERIC
SUB IN by BICKHAM,JAVONNI

MISS LAYUP by MOENKHAUS,ERIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BICKHAM,JAVONNI



SUB OUT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
SUB IN by HAYMON,KEITH
FOUL by MAHANEY,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by TOWT,CARSON

GOOD JUMPER by MAINS,NIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOWT,CARSON

MISS LAYUP by MAHANEY,CARTER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HAYMON,KEITH
SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK
SUB IN by GREEN,JAY

SUB IN by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

FOUL by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JAY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JAY

SUB OUT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

SUB IN by LARSEN,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LARSEN,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by LARSEN,JACKSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TOWT,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by MAHANEY,CARTER

REBOUND OFF by LARSEN,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by LARSEN,JACKSON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LARSEN,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by MAHANEY,CARTER(in the paint)
FOUL by TOWT,CARSON

FOUL by MAHANEY,CARTER

SUB OUT by MAHANEY,CARTER
SUB IN by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

GOOD FT by GREEN,JAY

11-6

11-8

11-10

11-11

11-13

13-13

15-13

16-13
16-15

17-15

V5

V3

Vi

H2

V2

V3
Vi

V2

SUB OUT by GATLIN,TAELYR
SUB IN by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

MISS JUMPER by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

FOUL by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

GOOD DUNK by HINES JR.,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HINES JR.,SAM
SUB OUT by HINES JR.,SAM
SUB IN by RYDER,FRANK

GOOD LAYUP by RYDER,FRANK(in the paint)
ASSIST by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

GOOD FT by RYDER,FRANK

BLOCK by RYDER,FRANK

REBOUND DEF by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
GOOD LAYUP by RYDER,FRANK(in the paint)
ASSIST by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

MISS LAYUP by TOWNSEND,JASE(in the paint)

FOUL by RYDER,FRANK

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,JASE
SUB OUT by RYDER,FRANK
SUB IN by GATLIN,TAELYR
SUB IN by HINES JR.,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by EASTMOND,ROSCOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
TURNOVER by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
FOUL by BICKHAM,JAVONNI

SUB OUT by GATLIN,TAELYR
SUB OUT by MOENKHAUS,ERIC
SUB OUT by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,JASE



08:48 SUB IN by MULLER,DRAKE

08:48 SUB IN by RYDER,FRANK
SUB OUT by SHELTON,CAMERON 08:48
SUB IN by MAINS,NIK 08:48
MISS FT by GREEN,JAY 08:48
- REBOUND DEF by HINES JR.,SAM
08:38 MISS 3PTR by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
REBOUND DEF by AVDALOVIC,LUKE -
MISS JUMPER by TOWT,CARSON(in the paint) 08:23
- REBOUND DEF by RYDER,FRANK
FOUL by GREEN,JAY 07:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
07:59 SUB OUT by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
07:59 SUB IN by GATLIN,TAELYR
SUB OUT by LARSEN,JACKSON 07:59
SUB IN by SHELTON,CAMERON 07:59
07:59 17-16 V1 GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,JASE
07:59 17-17 GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,JASE
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,JAY 07:36 19-17 V2
07:12 19-19 GOOD JUMPER by RYDER,FRANK(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by AVDALOVIC,LUKE 06:51 21-19 V2
06:29 21-21 GOOD JUMPER by MULLER,DRAKE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by RYDER,FRANK
MISS 3PTR by AVDALOVIC,LUKE 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GATLIN,TAELYR
05:56 21-23 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HINES JR.,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

05:56 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,JASE
05:56 SUB IN by MOENKHAUS,ERIC
05:56 SUB OUT by RYDER,FRANK
05:56 SUB IN by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
TURNOVER by SHELTON,CAMERON 05:44
05:44 STEAL by GATLIN,TAELYR
05:13 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JAY(in the paint) 04:51
04:51 BLOCK by MOENKHAUS,ERIC
- REBOUND DEF by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
04:51 TURNOVER by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
MISS 3PTR by MAINS,NIK 04:45
= REBOUND DEF by HINES JR.,SAM
04:34 TURNOVER by HINES JR.,SAM
STEAL by SHELTON,CAMERON 04:34
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint) 04:29
04:29 BLOCK by HINES JR.,SAM
REBOUND OFF by TOWT,CARSON -
GOOD LAYUP by TOWT,CARSON(in the paint) 04:24 23-23
04:05 SUB OUT by MULLER,DRAKE
04:05 SUB OUT by HINES JR.,SAM
04:05 SUB OUT by MOENKHAUS,ERIC
04:05 SUB IN by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
04:05 SUB IN by TOWNSEND,JASE
04:05 SUB IN by RYDER,FRANK

03:54 23-25 H2 GOOD LAYUP by RYDER,FRANK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
GOOD LAYUP by TOWT,CARSON(in the paint) 03:38 25-25
03:11 25-27 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BICKHAM,JAVONNI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

02:53 FOUL by TOWNSEND,JASE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:53
SUB OUT by GREEN,JAY 02:53
SUB IN by LEWIS,ISAIAH 02:53
TURNOVER by TOWT,CARSON 02:37

02:37 STEAL by BICKHAM,JAVONNI



02:31 MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,JASE
REBOUND DEF by MAINS,NIK --

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

SUB OUT by LEWIS,ISAIAH 02:03
SUB IN by MAHANEY,CARTER 02:03

01:53 25-29 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BICKHAM,JAVONNI(in the paint)
FOUL by MAINS,NIK 01:44
TURNOVER by MAINS,NIK 01:44

01:27 MISS 3PTR by GATLIN,TAELYR
REBOUND DEF by TOWT,CARSON --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,CAMERON 01:17 27-29 H2
SUB OUT by MAHANEY,CARTER 01:16
SUB IN by GREEN,JAY 01:16

00:59 27-31 H4 GOOD LAYUP by GATLIN,TAELYR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint) 00:49 29-31 H2

00:49 FOUL by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
SUB OUT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE 00:49
SUB IN by LARSEN,JACKSON 00:49
GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON 00:49 30-31 H1

00:37 MISS JUMPER by GATLIN,TAELYR
REBOUND DEF by MAINS,NIK --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:25
SUB OUT by LARSEN,JACKSON 00:25
SUB IN by AVDALOVIC,LUKE 00:25
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,CAMERON 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE 00:09
SUB IN by LARSEN,JACKSON 00:09

00:02 MISS JUMPER by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

REBOUND DEF by TOWT,CARSON --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern Ariz. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver
20:00 SUB OUT by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
20:00 SUB OUT by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
20:00 SUB IN by MULLER,DRAKE
20:00 SUB IN by HINES JR.,SAM

SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK 20:00

SUB IN by AVDALOVIC,LUKE 20:00
19:52 FOUL by MULLER,DRAKE

MISS 3PTR by AVDALOVIC,LUKE 19:48

- REBOUND DEF by HINES JR.,SAM
19:22 30-34 H4 GOOD 3PTR by MULLER,DRAKE
- ASSIST by RYDER,FRANK
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JAY(in the paint) 19:03
- REBOUND DEF by RYDER,FRANK
18:45 30-37 H7 GOOD 3PTR by MULLER,DRAKE
- ASSIST by RYDER,FRANK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:42
SUB OUT by LARSEN,JACKSON 18:42
SUB IN by MAHANEY,CARTER 18:42
MISS 3PTR by MAHANEY,CARTER 18:17
- REBOUND DEF by HINES JR.,SAM
18:07 MISS LAYUP by RYDER,FRANK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAHANEY,CARTER --
GOOD 3PTR by AVDALOVIC,LUKE 17:57 33-37 H4
ASSIST by MAHANEY,CARTER --
17:31 TURNOVER by MULLER,DRAKE



STEAL by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
TURNOVER by GREEN,JAY

REBOUND DEF by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

MISS FT by TOWT,CARSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TOWT,CARSON
REBOUND OFF by TOWT,CARSON

GOOD FT by TOWT,CARSON
GOOD FT by TOWT,CARSON
SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON
SUB IN by MAINS,NIK

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAINS,NIK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by GREEN,JAY

GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,CAMERON
ASSIST by GREEN,JAY

MISS 3PTR by MAINS,NIK
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JAY
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JAY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GREEN,JAY

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JAY

MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,CAMERON

FOUL by MAHANEY,CARTER
FOUL by GREEN,JAY

SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK
SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JAY

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JAY(in the paint)

17:31
17:23
17:23
17:23
16:59
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:44
16:44
16:44
16:44
16:44
16:44
16:44
16:33
16:21
16:07
15:57
15:57
15:41
15:30

15:07
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:33
14:29
14:29
14:29
14:16

14:10

14:04
13:58
13:40
13:40
13:40
13:40
13:40

13:25
13:21
13:20
12:59

34-37
35-37

35-39
37-39

37-42

40-42

42-42

43-42

45-42

45-44

H3
H2

H4
H2

H5

H2

Vi

V3

Vi

SUB OUT by MULLER,DRAKE
SUB IN by MOENKHAUS,ERIC
MISS JUMPER by HINES JR.,SAM

FOUL by MOENKHAUS,ERIC

SUB OUT by GATLIN,TAELYR
SUB IN by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

FOUL by HINES JR.,SAM
SUB OUT by RYDER,FRANK
SUB IN by BICKHAM,JAVONNI

GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,JASE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
FOUL by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

GOOD 3PTR by TOWNSEND,JASE
ASSIST by BICKHAM,JAVONNI

FOUL by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
TURNOVER by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
SUB OUT by MOENKHAUS,ERIC
SUB OUT by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
SUB IN by GATLIN,TAELYR

SUB IN by RYDER,FRANK

FOUL by HINES JR.,SAM

MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,JASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HINES JR.,SAM

MISS FT by HINES JR.,SAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HINES JR.,SAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by RYDER,FRANK(in the paint)
ASSIST by EASTMOND,ROSCOE



GOOD FT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
GOOD FT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
FOUL by TOWT,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JAY

MISS JUMPER by AVDALOVIC,LUKE(in the paint)

BLOCK by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAY

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JAY

GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)
FOUL by GREEN,JAY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by MAHANEY,CARTER

SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON

SUB IN by MAINS,NIK

GOOD FT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

GOOD FT by AVDALOVIC,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AVDALOVIC,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by MAHANEY,CARTER

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHELTON,CAMERON

FOUL by SHELTON,CAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK

SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON

GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,CAMERON

46-44
47-44

47-46

49-46

51-46

52-46
53-46

53-49

55-49

55-51

55-52
57-52
57-54

V2
V3

Vi

V3

V5

V 6
V7

V 4

V 6

V 4

V3
V5
V3

FOUL by TOWNSEND,JASE

MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,JASE

REBOUND DEF by HINES JR.,SAM

MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,JASE

REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,JASE

GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,JASE(in the paint)

BLOCK by RYDER,FRANK
REBOUND DEF by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
MISS LAYUP by HINES JR.,SAM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EASTMOND,ROSCOE

SUB OUT by EASTMOND,ROSCOE
SUB OUT by GATLIN,TAELYR
SUB IN by MULLER,DRAKE

SUB IN by MOENKHAUS,ERIC
MISS 3PTR by MOENKHAUS,ERIC
REBOUND OFF by HINES JR.,SAM
TURNOVER by MULLER,DRAKE

FOUL by MOENKHAUS,ERIC

SUB OUT by RYDER,FRANK

SUB IN by BICKHAM,JAVONNI

TURNOVER by TOWNSEND,JASE

REBOUND DEF by HINES JR.,SAM

MISS 3PTR by MOENKHAUS,ERIC

BLOCK by MOENKHAUS,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
GOOD 3PTR by MOENKHAUS,ERIC
ASSIST by TOWNSEND,JASE

GOOD LAYUP by HINES JR.,SAM(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,JASE
SUB IN by GATLIN,TAELYR
GOOD FT by HINES JR.,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by GATLIN,TAELYR(in the paint)



05:49 FOUL by GATLIN,TAELYR

GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON 05:49 58-54 V4
GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON 05:49 59-54 V5
FOUL by TOWT,CARSON 05:31
05:31 59-55 V4 GOOD FT by MOENKHAUS,ERIC
05:31 SUB OUT by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
05:31 SUB IN by RYDER,FRANK
SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON 05:31
SUB IN by MAINS,NIK 05:31
05:31 59-56 V3 GOOD FT by MOENKHAUS,ERIC
05:31 SUB OUT by MOENKHAUS,ERIC
05:31 SUB IN by TOWNSEND,JASE
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,CAMERON(in the paint) 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by RYDER,FRANK
FOUL by MAHANEY,CARTER 04:44
04:44 SUB OUT by MULLER,DRAKE
04:44 SUB IN by MOENKHAUS,ERIC
04:44 MISS FT by HINES JR.,SAM
REBOUND DEF by MAHANEY,CARTER --
TURNOVER by SHELTON,CAMERON 04:25
04:25 STEAL by RYDER,FRANK
04:18 59-58 V1 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,JASE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MAINS,NIK(in the paint) 03:45 61-58 V3
ASSIST by SHELTON,CAMERON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:11
SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK 03:11
SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON 03:11
03:09 TURNOVER by GATLIN,TAELYR
STEAL by MAHANEY,CARTER 03:09
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,CAMERON 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by GATLIN,TAELYR
FOUL by GREEN,JAY 02:48

02:48 61-59 V2 GOOD FT by GATLIN,TAELYR(fastbreak)
02:48 61-60 V1 GOOD FT by GATLIN,TAELYR(fastbreak)

02:24 FOUL by HINES JR.,SAM
GOOD FT by GREEN,JAY 02:24 62-60 V2
MISS FT by GREEN,JAY 02:24
-- REBOUND DEF by HINES JR.,SAM
02:10 SUB OUT by RYDER,FRANK
02:10 SUB IN by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
FOUL by TOWT,CARSON 02:02
02:02 MISS FT by TOWNSEND,JASE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:02 62-61 V1 GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,JASE

SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON 02:02
SUB IN by MAINS,NIK 02:02
01:44 FOUL by GATLIN,TAELYR
GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON 01:44 63-61 V2
SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK 01:44
SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON 01:44
GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON 01:44 64-61 V3
01:35 FOUL by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
01:35 TURNOVER by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
01:35 SUB OUT by BICKHAM,JAVONNI
01:35 SUB IN by RYDER,FRANK
SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON 01:35
SUB IN by MAINS,NIK 01:35
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,CAMERON 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HINES JR.,SAM
FOUL by SHELTON,CAMERON 01:02

01:02 64-62 V2 GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,JASE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK 01:02



SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON

SUB IN by MAINS,NIK

MISS JUMPER by MAHANEY,CARTER
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,CAMERON

GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON
SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK

SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON

GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON

SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON
SUB IN by MAINS,NIK

GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MAINS,NIK

SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON

GOOD FT by SHELTON,CAMERON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TOWT,CARSON

01:02
01:02
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:35

00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:01

64-63

65-63

66-63

66-65

67-65

68-65

Vi

V2

V3

Vi

V2

V3

GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,JASE(fastbreak)

FOUL by HINES JR.,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by TOWNSEND,JASE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by GATLIN,TAELYR

MISS 3PTR by HINES JR.,SAM



